VARIANTS
2/2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE
TYPE 37
Valve type 37 is a 2/2-way direct acting solenoid valve for gen-
eral applications with gases and liquids for low pressure and
high flow rates.
DESCRIPTION
Body material 	 stainless steel

E
37
ORDER CODE
order code 37 A - 6 B - X E3AE 23050
Type 37A, normally closed
 type type 37, direct operated, body and plunger tube: stainless steel
function A = normally closed
ports 3 = G3/8, 4 = G1/2, 5 = G3/4, 6 = G1
seal material B = NBR (Perbunan), E = EPDM, V = FPM
short circuit ring A = copper short circuit ring, X = without short circuit ring
coil type see specifications of the particular coil
supply voltage always 5-digits, see code for standard voltage
Code decoding
DIMENSIONS
Dimension table for type 37 in mm, approx. weight in g
type G
d
D
h
H I L
M approx. weight in g
E3 F1 G1 E3 F1 G1 E3 F1 G1 E3 F1 G1
37A-3.-A G3/8 36 39 46 45 87 97 120 13,5 12 60 54 55 61 500 520 710
37A-4.-A G1/2 36 39 46 45 87 97 120 13,5 12 60 54 55 61 480 500 690
37A-5.-A G3/4 36 39 46 50 91 101 124 16 11 62 54 55 61 520 540 710
37A-6.-A G1 36 39 46 65 95 105 128 20 11 82 54 55 61 810 820 990
Page 4 of 4